
From: Yip-Kikugawa, Amy C. 
Sent: 3/5/2012 4:43:48 PM 
To: legalsupport (legal_support@cpuc.ca.gov) 

Halligan, Julie (julie.halligan@cpuc.ca.gov); marcel@turn.org (marcel@turn.org); 
StephanieC@greenlining.org (StephanieC@greenlining.org); 
DNg@semprautilities.com (DNg@semprautilities.com); Cherry, Brian K 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); Johns, Christopher 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=CPJ2); Jordan, Lise (Law) 

Cc: (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=LHJ2); jmalkin@orrick.com 
(jmalkin@orriclc.com); bcragg@goodinmacbride.com 
(bcragg@goodinmacbride.com); austin.yang@sfgov.org (austin.yang@sfgov.org); 
smeyers@meyersnave.com (smeyers@meyersnave.com); Cagen, Robert 
(robert.cagen@cpuc.ca.gov); Seager, Jonathan 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=J7Se); 
cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com (cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com); 
martinhomec@gmail.com (martinhomec@gmail.com); ted@PointState.com 
(ted@PointState.com); andrewgay@arcassetltd.com (andrewgay@arcassetltd.com); 
JLSalazar@SempraUtilities.com (JLSalazar@SempraUtilities.com); 
bmcc@mccarthylaw.com (bmcc@mccarthylaw.com); lauren.duke@db.com 
(lauren.duke@db.com); jheckler@levincap.com (jheckler@levincap.com); 
enriqueg@greenlining.org (enriqueg@greenlining.org); scott.senchak@decade-
llc.com (scott.senchak@decade-llc.com); cleo.zagrean@macquarie.com 
(cleo.zagrean@macquarie.com); naaz.khumawala@baml.com 
(naaz.khumawala@baml.com); kdaly@stinson.com (kdaly@stinson.com); 
dvanhoogstraten@stinson.com (dvanhoogstraten@stinson.com); 
kmccollum@navigant.com (kmccollum@navigant.com); Smith, Bruce T 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=BTSl); Bruno, Kenneth 
(kenneth.bruno@cpuc.ca.gov); Donnelly, Katherine E 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KED6); RegRelCPUCCases 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); Peck, David B. 
(david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); sls@a-klaw.com (sls@a-klaw.com); filings@a-
klaw.com (filings@a-klaw.com); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); 
mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com (mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); 
atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com (atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); Tisdale, 
Matthew (matthew.tisdale@cpuc.ca.gov); Thomas, Sarah R. 
(sarah.thomas@cpuc.ca.gov); Gruen, Darryl (darryl.gruen@cpuc.ca.gov); 
rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com (rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com); 
kfabry@sanbruno.ca.gov (kfabry@sanbruno.ca.gov); Morris, Harvey Y. 
(harvey.morris@cpuc.ca.gov); wmc@a-klaw.com (wmc@a-klaw.com); Cadenasso, 
Eugene (eugene.cadenasso@cpuc.ca.gov); sgs@dcbsf.com (sgs@dcbsf.com); 
theresa.mueller@sfgov.org (theresa.mueller@sfgov.org); Larsen, D. Isaiah 
(dave.larsen@cpuc.ca.gov); Lee, Kelly C. (kelly.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); 
grant.kolling@cityofpaloalto.org (grant.kolling@cityofpaloalto.org); 
bstrottman@meyersnave.com (bstrottman@meyersnave.com); 
RPrince@SempraUtilities.com (RPrince@SempraUtilities.com); 
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gcaldwell@sanbriino.ca.gov (gcaldwell@sanbrnno.ca.gov); 
cjackson@ci.sanbruno.ca.us (cjackson@ci.sanbruno.ca.us); Johnson, Catherine A. 
(catherine.johnson@cpuc.ca.gov); Steingass, Joyce (joyce.steingass@cpuc.ca.gov); 
margaret@mfelts.com (margaret@mfelts.com); pucservice@dralegal.org 
(pucservice@dralegal.org); Tong, Kan Wai (kanwai.tong@cpuc.ca.gov); Cooke, 
Michelle (michelle.cooke@cpuc.ca.gov); Roberts, Thomas 
(thomas.roberts@cpuc.ca.gov); Prosper, Terrie D. (terrie.prosper@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Colvin, Michael (michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov); ALJ Process 
(ALJProcess@cpuc.ca.gov); ALJ Docket Office (ALJDocketOffice@cpuc.ca.gov) 

Bcc: 
Subject: ALJ Ruling Granting One-Week Extension for Filing of CPSD Report 

All, 

This afternoon I received a letter from CPSD, in which it requested an additional week to file its testimony. 
CPSD's letter states that PG&E does not oppose the extension request. I am granting CPSD's request. The 
testimony is now due March 12,2012. Additionally, I will be scheduling a prehearing conference for Tuesday, 
March 20 at 9:00 a.m. to discuss the impact of this extension on the filing of intervenor testimony and PG&E's 
rebuttal testimony. The PHC will not last more than 45 minutes, so that it does not conflict with ALJ Bushey's 
evidentiary hearings in R.l 1-02-019. 

Thank you, 

Amy C. Yip-Kikugawa 
Administrative Law Judge 
California Public Utilities Commission 
(415) 703-5256 
ayk@cpuc.ca.gov 
All, 

Original Message 
From: Salyer, Nanci on behalf of legal_support 
Sent: Mon 3/5/2012 4:06 PM 
To: Yip-Kikugawa, Amy C. 
Cc: 'StephanieC@greenlining.org'; 'marcel@tum.org'; 'dng@SempraUtilities.com'; Halligan, Julie; Cagen, Robert; 
'austin.yang@sfgov.org'; 'BKC7@pge.com'; 'cpj2@pge.com'; 'Ihj2@pge.com'; 'JMalkin@Orrick.com'; 
'bcragg@goodimiiacbride.com'; 'smeyers@meyersnave.com'; 'bmcc@mccarthylaw.com'; 
'martinhomec@gmail.com'; 'cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com'; 'cleo.zagrean@macquarie.com'; 
'enriqueg@greenlining.org'; 'jheckler@levincap.com'; 'j7se@pge.com'; 'kmccollum@navigant.com'; 
'lauren.duke@db.com'; 'dvanhoogstraten@stinson.com'; 'scott.senchak@decade-llc.com'; 
'andrewgay@arcassetltd.com'; 'ted@PointState.com'; 'kdaly@stinson.com'; 'naaz.khumawala@baml.com'; 
'JLsalazar@SempraUtilities.com'; 'RPrince@SempraUtilities.com'; 'gcaldwell@sanbruno.ca.gov'; 
'kfabry@sanbruno.ca.gov'; 'cjackson@ci.sanbruno.ca.us'; 'rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com'; 
'mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com'; Thomas, Sarah R.; 'theresa.mueller@sfgov.org'; 'btsl@pge.com'; 'filings@a-
klaw.com'; 'ked6@pge.com'; 'sgs@dcbsf.com'; 'sls@a-klaw.com'; 'cem@newsdata.com'; 
'regrelcpuccases@pge.com'; 'grant.kolling@cityofpaloalto.org'; 'bstrottman@meyersnave.com'; 
'pucservice@dralegal.org'; 'margaret@mfelts.com'; 'atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com'; 'wmc@a-klaw.com'; 
Larsen, D. Isaiah; Peck, David B.; Tong, Kan Wai; Yip-Kikugawa, Amy C.; Johnson, Catherine A.; Gruen, 
Darryl; Cadenasso, Eugene; Morris, Harvey Y.; Steingass, Joyce; Lee, Kelly C.; Bruno, Kenneth; Tisdale, 
Matthew; Colvin, Michael; Cooke, Michelle; Prosper, Terrie D.; Roberts, Thomas 
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Subject: Order Instituting Investigation 11-02-016 
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